20-C-00030; FY20 Wastewater Tuberculated Gravity Pipeline Rehabilitation Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 16, 2020

			A	Annual Insituform Technologies, LLC				SAK Construction, LLC			Market 1			Onemite Indiana		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity		Unit Price	• .		Unit Price Total			Vortex Services, LLC Unit Price Total			Granite Inliner Unit Price Total		
100	Contingency	1	LS		100 000 00	¢100,000,00		100,000,00	¢100,000,00	•	100 000 00	\$100,000,00	¢	100 000 00	¢100,000,00	
100	Contingency	1	LS		10,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00		100,000.00	\$100,000.00		100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
102 0408.2360	MOT Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	17231		\$	18,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$494,529.70	9		\$7,500.00 \$499,699.00	\$	31.00	\$107,500.00 \$534,161.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$577,238.50	
					28.70		Ť			Ť						
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	2,539		\$	37.60	\$95,466.40	1		\$78,709.00	\$	45.00	\$114,255.00	\$	40.00	\$101,560.00	
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	2,711		\$	39.40	\$106,813.40	1		\$119,284.00	\$	48.00	\$130,128.00	\$	43.00	\$116,573.00	
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)		LF	\$	58.70	\$27,119.40	1		\$33,264.00	\$	60.00	\$27,720.00	\$	53.00	\$24,486.00	
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick) Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8"	695	LF	\$	59.30	\$41,213.50	1	\$ 95.00	\$66,025.00	\$	65.00	\$45,175.00	\$	57.00	\$39,615.00	
0621.08	Dia. Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer,	5022	LF	\$	18.50	\$92,907.00	9	\$ 15.00	\$75,330.00	\$	18.00	\$90,396.00	\$	50.00	\$251,100.00	
0621.10	10" Dia.	942	LF	\$	19.00	\$17,898.00	5	\$ 15.00	\$14,130.00	\$	25.00	\$23,550.00	\$	50.00	\$47,100.00	
0621.12	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 12" Dia.	2,016	LF	\$	19.60	\$39,513.60	9	\$ 30.00	\$60,480.00	\$	25.00	\$50,400.00	\$	50.00	\$100,800.00	
0621.15	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 15" Dia.	30	LF	\$	26.40	\$792.00	9	\$ 95.00	\$2,850.00	\$	70.00	\$2,100.00	\$	50.00	\$1,500.00	
	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 18"						T			Ť						
0621.18	Dia.		LF	\$	31.70	\$10,809.70	1		\$11,935.00	\$	75.00	\$25,575.00	\$	50.00	\$17,050.00	
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	12,209		\$	2.10	\$25,638.90	1		\$36,627.00	\$	2.50	\$30,522.50	\$	2.00	\$24,418.00	
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	1,597	LF	\$	2.40	\$3,832.80	\$	\$ 3.00	\$4,791.00	\$	2.65	\$4,232.05	\$	2.50	\$3,992.50	
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	695	LF	\$	2.50	\$1,737.50	\$	\$ 4.00	\$2,780.00	\$	3.65	\$2,536.75	\$	3.00	\$2,085.00	
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	432	LF	\$	7.90	\$3,412.80	5	\$ 5.00	\$2,160.00	\$	6.00	\$2,592.00	\$	4.00	\$1,728.00	
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	354	LF	\$	9.00	\$3,186.00	\$	\$ 6.00	\$2,124.00	\$	7.00	\$2,478.00	\$	5.00	\$1,770.00	
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	10	E.D	\$	2,200.00	\$22,000.00	5	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$	5,300.00	\$53,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$70,000.00	
0700	Disposal of Debris	50	CY	\$	317.40	\$15,870.00	\$	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$	105.00	\$5,250.00	\$	80.00	\$4,000.00	
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	17231	LF	\$	0.05	\$861.55	\$	\$ 2.00	\$34,462.00	\$	0.50	\$8,615.50	\$	2.00	\$34,462.00	
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	2539	LF	\$	0.05	\$126.95	5	\$ 4.00	\$10,156.00	\$	0.50	\$1,269.50	\$	2.00	\$5,078.00	
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	2,711	LF	\$	2.10	\$5,693.10	5	\$ 5.00	\$13,555.00	\$	15.00	\$40,665.00	\$	2.00	\$5,422.00	
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	462	LF	\$	5.30	\$2,448.60	9	\$ 5.00	\$2,310.00	\$	20.00	\$9,240.00	\$	3.00	\$1,386.00	
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	695	LF	\$	8.50	\$5,907.50	5	\$ 6.00	\$4,170.00	\$	13.50	\$9,382.50	\$	3.00	\$2,085.00	
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	294	EA	\$	116.00	\$34,104.00	5	\$ 150.00	\$44,100.00	\$	1.00	\$294.00	\$	280.00	\$82,320.00	
							+									
					TOTAL	\$1,169,882.40		TOTAL	\$1,231,541.00		TOTAL	\$1,421,037.80		TOTAL	\$1,618,269.00	
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration						†									
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later						ŧ										
than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.									Bi	Bids Received By: Jim Greine						
							Ŧ					Jim Greiner, P.E.	oct ^	at Administration Description		
							+			1		306 E. Jackson Street		ct Administration Department - 4N		
												Tampa, FL 33602				